Detailed Tables

ACCEPTABLE SUMMARY TABLE (Very/ Somewhat acceptahbl €

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 471 858 632 960 1040
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 791 587 967 1033
1) A Liberal-led minority government 1110 154 83 73 457 231 113 357 422 316 552 558
supported by the NDP
56% 58% 43% 54% 60% 47% 73% 61% 53% 54% 57% 54%
BE BE ABCDE HI
5) A Liberal-led minority government 1035 149 108 68 406 218 85 346 413 261 483 551
supported by the Conservatives
52% 56% 56% 50% 54% 44% 55% 59% 52% 45% 50% 53%
E E E E HI |
4) A Conservative-led minority government 964 135 105 58 377 202 87 326 372 249 443 521
supported by the Liberals
48% 51% 54% 42% 50% 41% 56% 56% 47% 42% 46% 50%
E CE E CE HI J
3) A Conservative-led minority government 942 136 109 71 365 169 92 303 385 240 485 457
supported by the NDP
47% 51% 56% 52% 48% 34% 60% 52% 49% 41% 50% 44%
E DE E E DE | | K
6) A Liberal-led minority government 627 53 31 31 199 268 47 224 237 161 310 317
supported by the Bloc Quebecois
31% 20% 16% 23% 26% 54% 30% 38% 30% 27% 32% 31%
B ABCDF AB HI
2) A Conservative-led minority government 552 59 47 26 158 233 30 186 230 132 310 242
supported by the Bloc Quebecois
28% 22% 24% 19% 21% 47% 19% 32% 29% 23% 32% 23%
ABCDF | | K

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004




ACCEPTABLE SUMMARY TABLE (Very/ Somewhat acceptahl €)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Detailed Tables

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base 2000 587 593 303 220 110 41
Weighted Base 2000 575 595 308 221 115 40*
1) A Liberal-led minority government 1110 183 422 249 89 73 21
supported by the NDP
56% 32% 1% 81% 40% 63% 52%
ADF ABDEF A AD A
5) A Liberal-led minority government 1035 333 358 128 85 47 14
supported by the Conservatives
52% 58% 60% 41% 38% 41% 35%
CDEF CDEF
4) A Conservative-led minority government 964 373 286 99 72 45 17
supported by the Liberals
48% 65% 48% 32% 32% 39% 43%
BCDEF CD
3) A Conservative-led minority government 942 365 194 182 72 52 16
supported by the NDP
47% 64% 33% 59% 32% 46% 41%
BDEF BDEF BD
6) A Liberal-led minority government 627 75 215 93 154 34 13
supported by the Bloc Quebecois
31% 13% 36% 30% 69% 30% 33%
A A ABCEF A A
2) A Conservative-led minority government 552 206 89 43 147 19 14
supported by the Bloc Quebecois
28% 36% 15% 14% 66% 17% 34%
BCE ABCEF BCE

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004




Detailed Tables

UNACCEPTABLE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat / Very unaccept abl €

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 471 858 632 960 1040
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 791 587 967 1033
2) A Conservative-led minority government 1394 198 143 106 582 243 123 383 544 440 637 758
supported by the Bloc Quebecois
70% 75% 74% 78% 7% 49% 79% 65% 69% 75% 66% 73%
E E E E E GH J
6) A Liberal-led minority government 1317 205 160 101 543 206 102 347 535 409 637 680
supported by the Bloc Quebecois
66% 78% 83% 74% 72% 42% 66% 59% 68% 70% 66% 66%
EF DEF E E E G G
3) A Conservative-led minority government 992 122 80 61 372 298 59 256 389 328 456 536
supported by the NDP
50% 46% 41% 45% 49% 60% 38% 44% 49% 56% 47% 52%
F ABCDF GH J
4) A Conservative-led minority government 976 126 83 73 364 264 66 239 399 322 500 476
supported by the Liberals
49% 48% 43% 53% 48% 54% 43% 41% 50% 55% 52% 46%
BF G G K
5) A Liberal-led minority government 910 110 81 63 332 256 67 224 363 304 462 448
supported by the Conservatives
45% 41% 42% 47% 44% 52% 43% 38% 46% 52% 48% 43%
ABD G GH K
1) A Liberal-led minority government 834 106 108 59 281 241 39 208 353 255 394 440
supported by the NDP
42% 40% 56% 43% 37% 49% 25% 35% 45% 43% 41% 43%
F ACDF F F ADF G G

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004




UNACCEPTABLE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat / Very unacceptable)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Detailed Tables

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base 2000 587 593 303 220 110 41
Weighted Base 2000 575 595 308 221 115 40*
2) A Conservative-led minority government 1394 361 491 262 67 94 25
supported by the Bloc Quebecois
70% 63% 83% 85% 30% 82% 63%
D ADF ADF ADF D
6) A Liberal-led minority government 1317 493 367 206 60 79 24
supported by the Bloc Quebecois
66% 86% 62% 67% 27% 69% 61%
BCDEF D D D D
3) A Conservative-led minority government 992 198 384 125 139 59 22
supported by the NDP
50% 34% 65% 41% 63% 52% 56%
ACE AC A A
4) A Conservative-led minority government 976 197 296 206 136 66 23
supported by the Liberals
49% 34% 50% 67% 62% 57% 57%
A AB AB A A
5) A Liberal-led minority government 910 237 225 173 129 65 25
supported by the Conservatives
45% 41% 38% 56% 58% 56% 63%
AB AB AB AB
1) A Liberal-led minority government 834 384 161 57 124 40 18
supported by the NDP
42% 67% 27% 18% 56% 35% 45%
BCDEF C BCE C BC

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004




Detailed Tables

And, if Canada has a mnority governnment ater the next dection, wou dthefdlow ng be acceptabl e or unacceptabl eto you: A Liberd-led ninority government supported by the NDP ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 471 858 632 960 1040
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 791 587 967 1033
Very acceptable 397 58 27 28 180 59 44 126 152 113 209 187
20% 22% 14% 21% 24% 12% 29% 22% 19% 19% 22% 18%
E E BE BE
Somewhat acceptable 713 96 56 45 277 172 68 231 270 203 343 370
36% 36% 29% 33% 36% 35% 44% 39% 34% 35% 35% 36%
B BE
Somewhat unacceptable 340 37 36 22 109 118 17 115 138 81 146 193
17% 14% 19% 16% 14% 24% 1% 20% 17% 14% 15% 19%
F ADF | J
Very unacceptable 494 69 71 37 172 123 22 93 215 174 248 246
25% 26% 37% 27% 23% 25% 14% 16% 27% 30% 26% 24%
F ADEF F F F G G
Don't know/Refused 56 4 3 4 20 22 3 22 15 16 20 36
3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Acceptable (Top2Box) 1110 154 83 73 457 231 113 357 422 316 552 558
56% 58% 43% 54% 60% 47% 73% 61% 53% 54% 57% 54%
BE BE ABCDE HI
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 834 106 108 59 281 241 39 208 353 255 394 440
42% 40% 56% 43% 37% 49% 25% 35% 45% 43% 41% 43%
F ACDF F F ADF G G

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004




And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you: A Liberal-led minority government supported by the NDP ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Detailed Tables

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base 2000 587 593 303 220 110 41
Weighted Base 2000 575 595 308 221 115 40*
Very acceptable 397 27 179 128 15 27 6
20% 5% 30% 42% 7% 23% 14%
ADF ABDEF AD A
Somewhat acceptable 713 156 242 121 74 46 15
36% 27% 41% 39% 33% 40% 37%
A A A
Somewhat unacceptable 340 127 77 24 60 21 7
17% 22% 13% 8% 27% 19% 19%
BC C BC C C
Very unacceptable 494 257 84 33 64 19 10
25% 45% 14% 11% 29% 16% 26%
BCDEF BCE BC
Don't know/Refused 56 8 12 3 9 2 1
3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%
AC
Acceptable (Top2Box) 1110 183 422 249 89 73 21
56% 32% 71% 81% 40% 63% 52%
ADF ABDEF A AD A
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 834 384 161 57 124 40 18
42% 67% 27% 18% 56% 35% 45%
BCDEF C BCE C BC

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004




Detailed Tables

And, if Canada has a mnority governnment after the next dection wou dthefdlow ng be acceptabl e or unacceptabl eto you: A Conservativeled ninority gover nment supported by the B oc Quebecoi s ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 471 858 632 960 1040
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 791 587 967 1033
Very acceptable 143 10 10 4 34 80 5 46 54 41 85 58
7% 4% 5% 3% 4% 16% 3% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6%
ABCDF K
Somewhat acceptable 409 49 37 22 124 153 25 140 176 91 226 183
20% 19% 19% 16% 16% 31% 16% 24% 22% 15% 23% 18%
ABCDF | | K
Somewhat unacceptable 395 61 43 26 127 100 37 156 129 105 151 244
20% 23% 22% 19% 17% 20% 24% 27% 16% 18% 16% 24%
D D HI J
Very unacceptable 999 136 100 80 455 143 86 227 415 335 486 513
50% 52% 51% 59% 60% 29% 55% 39% 52% 57% 50% 50%
E E E ABE E G G
Don't know/Refused 54 8 4 4 18 18 2 18 17 15 20 34
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Acceptable (Top2Box) 552 59 47 26 158 233 30 186 230 132 310 242
28% 22% 24% 19% 21% 47% 19% 32% 29% 23% 32% 23%
ABCDF | | K
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 1394 198 143 106 582 243 123 383 544 440 637 758
70% 75% 74% 78% 7% 49% 79% 65% 69% 75% 66% 73%
E E E E E GH J

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004




Detailed Tables

And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you: A Conservative-led minority government supported by the Bloc Quebecois ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base 2000 587 593 303 220 110 41
Weighted Base 2000 575 595 308 221 115 40*
Very acceptable 143 53 16 4 58 3 3
7% 9% 3% 1% 26% 3% 8%
BCE ABCEF C
Somewhat acceptable 409 154 74 39 89 16 10
20% 27% 12% 13% 40% 14% 26%
BCE ABCE BC
Somewhat unacceptable 395 115 115 67 37 32 4
20% 20% 19% 22% 17% 27% 10%
DF
Very unacceptable 999 246 376 195 30 63 21
50% 43% 63% 63% 14% 54% 53%
D AD AD AD D
Don't know/Refused 54 7 14 4 7 2 1
3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Acceptable (Top2Box) 552 206 89 43 147 19 14
28% 36% 15% 14% 66% 17% 34%
BCE ABCEF BCE
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 1394 361 491 262 67 94 25
70% 63% 83% 85% 30% 82% 63%
D ADF ADF ADF D

Ipsos-Reid Corporation 8
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Detailed Tables

And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you: A Conservative-led minority government supported by the NDP ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 471 858 632 960 1040
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 791 587 967 1033
Very acceptable 239 32 28 18 95 37 29 76 103 57 135 104
12% 12% 15% 13% 13% 8% 19% 13% 13% 10% 14% 10%
E E DE K
Somewhat acceptable 703 104 81 53 270 132 63 227 282 183 351 353
35% 39% 42% 39% 36% 27% 41% 39% 36% 31% 36% 34%
E E E E E |
Somewhat unacceptable 389 46 43 24 141 121 15 135 140 107 168 221
19% 17% 22% 18% 19% 24% 10% 23% 18% 18% 17% 21%
F F F ADF H J
Very unacceptable 603 7 37 37 231 177 44 121 249 221 288 315
30% 29% 19% 27% 30% 36% 28% 21% 32% 38% 30% 30%
B B BD G GH
Don't know/Refused 66 6 4 4 22 26 4 28 17 19 25 41
3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4%
D H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Acceptable (Top2Box) 942 136 109 71 365 169 92 303 385 240 485 457
47% 51% 56% 52% 48% 34% 60% 52% 49% 1% 50% 44%
E DE E E DE | | K
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 992 122 80 61 372 298 59 256 389 328 456 536
50% 46% 41% 45% 49% 60% 38% 44% 49% 56% 47% 52%
F ABCDF GH J

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004




Detailed Tables

And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you: A Conservative-led minority government supported by the NDP ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base 2000 587 593 303 220 110 41
Weighted Base 2000 575 595 308 221 115 40*
Very acceptable 239 100 44 55 11 16 2
12% 17% 7% 18% 5% 14% 5%
BDF BDF BD
Somewhat acceptable 703 265 150 127 61 37 15
35% 46% 25% 41% 28% 32% 36%
BDE BD
Somewhat unacceptable 389 89 129 53 54 28 9
19% 16% 22% 17% 24% 25% 22%
A AC A
Very unacceptable 603 109 255 72 84 31 13
30% 19% 43% 23% 38% 27% 33%
ACE AC A
Don't know/Refused 66 12 17 1 11 3 1
3% 2% 3% 0 5% 3% 3%
C AC C
Acceptable (Top2Box) 942 365 194 182 72 52 16
47% 64% 33% 59% 32% 46% 41%
BDEF BDEF BD
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 992 198 384 125 139 59 22
50% 34% 65% 41% 63% 52% 56%
ACE AC A A

Ipsos-Reid Corporation 10
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Detailed Tables

And, if Canada has a mnority government ater the next dection wou dthefdlow ng be acceptabl e or unacceptabl eto you: A Conservativeled nminority gover nment supported by the Liberds ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 471 858 632 960 1040
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 791 587 967 1033
Very acceptable 249 37 35 9 90 57 20 89 100 57 128 120
12% 14% 18% 6% 12% 12% 13% 15% 13% 10% 13% 12%
C CDE |
Somewhat acceptable 715 98 69 49 287 145 66 237 272 192 314 401
36% 37% 36% 36% 38% 29% 43% 40% 34% 33% 33% 39%
E E E HI J
Somewhat unacceptable 379 43 39 31 135 107 23 127 147 103 176 203
19% 16% 20% 23% 18% 22% 15% 22% 19% 18% 18% 20%
Very unacceptable 597 83 44 41 229 157 43 112 252 220 324 273
30% 31% 22% 30% 30% 32% 28% 19% 32% 37% 33% 26%
B B G GH K
Don't know/Refused 60 3 6 6 16 27 2 22 20 16 24 36
3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
ADF
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Acceptable (Top2Box) 964 135 105 58 377 202 87 326 372 249 443 521
48% 51% 54% 42% 50% 1% 56% 56% 47% 42% 46% 50%
E CE E CE HI J
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 976 126 83 73 364 264 66 239 399 322 500 476
49% 48% 43% 53% 48% 54% 43% 41% 50% 55% 52% 46%
BF G G K

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base 2000 587 593 303 220 110 41
Weighted Base 2000 575 595 308 221 115 40*
Very acceptable 249 118 75 14 17 13 1
12% 21% 13% 4% 8% 11% 2%
BCDEF CD C
Somewhat acceptable 715 255 211 85 55 33 16
36% 44% 35% 28% 25% 28% 41%
BCDE CD D
Somewhat unacceptable 379 86 114 77 52 25 4
19% 15% 19% 25% 24% 22% 10%
AF A
Very unacceptable 597 111 182 129 84 41 19
30% 19% 31% 42% 38% 35% 47%
A AB A A AB
Don't know/Refused 60 5 12 4 13 4 0
3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 4% -
ABC A
Acceptable (Top2Box) 964 373 286 99 72 45 17
48% 65% 48% 32% 32% 39% 43%
BCDEF CD
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 976 197 296 206 136 66 23
49% 34% 50% 67% 62% 57% 57%
A AB AB A A

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004

Detailed Tables

And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you: A Conservative-led minority government supported by the Liberals ?
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Detailed Tables

And, if Canada has a mnority government after the next dection, wou dthefdlow ng be acceptabl e or unacceptabl eto you: A Liberd-led ninority government supported by the Conservatives ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 471 858 632 960 1040
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 791 587 967 1033
Very acceptable 241 43 16 17 95 52 19 87 104 48 131 110
12% 16% 8% 13% 12% 1% 12% 15% 13% 8% 14% 1%
BE | |
Somewhat acceptable 794 106 92 50 312 166 67 259 309 213 352 441
40% 40% 48% 37% 41% 34% 43% 44% 39% 36% 36% 43%
E E E | J
Somewhat unacceptable 348 36 32 26 116 109 29 109 144 90 161 187
17% 14% 16% 19% 15% 22% 19% 19% 18% 15% 17% 18%
AD
Very unacceptable 562 74 50 38 216 147 38 115 219 213 301 261
28% 28% 26% 28% 29% 30% 25% 20% 28% 36% 31% 25%
G GH K
Don't know/Refused 56 6 4 5 19 20 2 17 14 22 21 34
3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Acceptable (Top2Box) 1035 149 108 68 406 218 85 346 413 261 483 551
52% 56% 56% 50% 54% 44% 55% 59% 52% 45% 50% 53%
E E E E HI |
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 910 110 81 63 332 256 67 224 363 304 462 448
45% 41% 42% 47% 44% 52% 43% 38% 46% 52% 48% 43%
ABD G GH K

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004
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And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you: A Liberal-led minority government supported by the Conservatives ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base 2000 587 593 303 220 110 41
Weighted Base 2000 575 595 308 221 115 40*
Very acceptable 241 73 108 18 12 11 4
12% 13% 18% 6% 5% 9% 9%
CD ACDE
Somewhat acceptable 794 260 250 110 73 37 10
40% 45% 42% 36% 33% 32% 26%
CDEF DF
Somewhat unacceptable 348 98 77 62 57 21 7
17% 17% 13% 20% 26% 19% 18%
B AB
Very unacceptable 562 139 148 111 72 43 18
28% 24% 25% 36% 32% 38% 44%
AB AB AB AB
Don't know/Refused 56 5 12 8 8 3 1
3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
A
Acceptable (Top2Box) 1035 333 358 128 85 47 14
52% 58% 60% 41% 38% 41% 35%
CDEF CDEF
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 910 237 225 173 129 65 25
45% 41% 38% 56% 58% 56% 63%
AB AB AB AB

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004

Detailed Tables
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Detailed Tables

And, if Canada has a mnority government after the next dection wou dthefdlow ng be acceptabl e or unacceptabl etoyou: A Liberd-led ninority government supported by the Bloc Quebecais ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 471 858 632 960 1040
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 791 587 967 1033
Very acceptable 166 6 5 9 39 98 8 59 63 44 74 92
8% 2% 3% 7% 5% 20% 5% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9%
A ABCDF
Somewhat acceptable 462 47 26 21 159 169 39 165 174 117 236 225
23% 18% 13% 16% 21% 34% 25% 28% 22% 20% 24% 22%
B ABCDF B HI
Somewhat unacceptable 374 70 43 32 129 74 26 139 145 88 155 219
19% 26% 22% 23% 17% 15% 17% 24% 18% 15% 16% 21%
DEF E E HI J
Very unacceptable 943 135 117 69 414 132 75 208 391 321 483 461
47% 51% 61% 51% 55% 27% 49% 36% 49% 55% 50% 45%
E EF E E E G GH K
Don't know/Refused 56 7 3 4 16 20 6 16 19 17 19 37
3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Acceptable (Top2Box) 627 53 31 31 199 268 47 224 237 161 310 317
31% 20% 16% 23% 26% 54% 30% 38% 30% 27% 32% 31%
B ABCDF AB HI
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 1317 205 160 101 543 206 102 347 535 409 637 680
66% 78% 83% 74% 72% 42% 66% 59% 68% 70% 66% 66%
EF DEF E E E G G

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base 2000 587 593 303 220 110 41
Weighted Base 2000 575 595 308 221 115 40*
Very acceptable 166 13 58 10 63 9 4
8% 2% 10% 3% 29% 7% 10%
AC ABCEF A AC
Somewhat acceptable 462 63 157 83 90 25 9
23% 1% 26% 27% 41% 22% 23%
A A ABCEF A A
Somewhat unacceptable 374 109 117 76 28 25 3
19% 19% 20% 25% 12% 21% 7%
D D DF D
Very unacceptable 943 384 250 130 32 54 22
47% 67% 42% 42% 15% 47% 54%
BCDE D D D D
Don't know/Refused 56 7 12 9 8 2 2
3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6%
A A
Acceptable (Top2Box) 627 75 215 93 154 34 13
31% 13% 36% 30% 69% 30% 33%
A A ABCEF A A
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 1317 493 367 206 60 79 24
66% 86% 62% 67% 27% 69% 61%
BCDEF D D D D

Ipsos-Reid Corporation
June 21-23, 2004

Detailed Tables

And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you: A Liberal-led minority government supported by the Bloc Quebecois ?
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